GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHII IPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No.DHE EG CMS/55 2022/12

Dated Kahilipara, the 07/12/2022

NOTICE

EXTENSION OF TIMELINES FOR ONLINE APPLICATIONS FOR SCHOLARSHIP

Directorate of Higher Education, Assam had invited Fresh application from regular students under the following three scholarship schemes for the Academic Year 2022-23.

- 1. Combined Merit Scholarship (Degree and Master Degree)
- 2. Scholarship for Girls Student Belonging To Minority Community (UG and PG)
- 3. PG Research (Ph.D/M.Phil/L.L.M) Scholarship

The Intending students fulfilling the criteria must apply online at (dhe-operations.assam.gov.in).

The Portal is open since 7th November 2022 and will be open for receiving applications as per the following extended timelines.

Closing date for filing online applications by students	15 th December 2022
Closing date for submission of verified application by Institutions to Directorate of Higher Education, Assam	20th December 2022

The students are advised to submit their online applications well in time so that their Institutions are able to verify applications within the above mentioned timelines.

The Institutions are also advised to verify the applications of their students immediately after receiving the applications. It would be in the interest of students, if all the applications are verified by the Institutions on 19th December 2022 and submit the applications to this Directorate of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati - 781 019 on or before 20th December, 2022 positively.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No.DHE/EG/CMS/55/2022/12-A

Dated Kahilipara, the 07/12/2022

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister Education Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06, for his kind appraisal.
- 2. P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education Higher Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- 3. M.D RUSA, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19, for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Director, Information and Public Relation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006. He is requested to arrange for publicity through three leading daily newspapers viz Assamese, Bengali and English.
- 5. The All Registrar/ Principal, they are requested to circulate the notice among the students.
- 6. Guard file.

Por rotice Board

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

0

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. DHE/EG/CMS/55/13

Dated Kahilipara, the 09/12/2022

From:-

Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Registrar, State/Central Universities of Assam.

The Principal, Govt. and Provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Sub:-

Creating awareness about Scholarship and extension of date for

applying Scholarship regarding.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to state that the Directorate of Higher Education, Assam has invited Fresh application from regular students pursuing 1st semester general Degree and Master Degree course in Arts/Science/ Commerce discipline in provincialized/Govt. College or State/ Central University of Assam for the session 2022-2023 under the Scholarship scheme of Minority Scholarship for Girls students belonging to Minority Community and Combined Merit Scholarship and the students are admitted fresh as LLM/M.Phil/Ph.D in any recognized State and Central University for the session 2022-2023 under the PG Research (Ph.D/M.Phil/L.L.M) Scholarship for 2022-23.

You are requested to upload it in your respective website/notice board and also create awareness so that more member of beneficiaries are covered under the scheme and the students can apply the above mentioned scholarship in our website i.e https://dhe-operations.assam.gov.in and submit hard copies to the undersigned on or before 20th December, 2022 without fail.

This is for your information and early necessary action.

Matter may be treated as Most Urgent.

For notine bound

Yours' faithfully

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. DHE/EG/CMS/55/13-A Copy to:

Dated Kahilipara, the 09/12/2022

 P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

2/ P.A to DHE, Assam, he is directed to circulate the copy viz Official website.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19